Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National			
Association, as collateral and			
administrative agent under that		07/08/2008	National banking appointing
certain Term Loan and Security		07/06/2006	National banking association:
Agreement dated September 30,			
2004 ("Term Agent")			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Evercare Company
Street Address:	3440 Preston Ridge Road
Internal Address:	Suite 650
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2174850	SUPER TAC II
Registration Number:	1457453	SUPER TAC II
Registration Number:	0803865	LINTIE
Registration Number:	1370191	LINT LIFT-ETTE
Registration Number:	1381482	QUIK PICK
Registration Number:	1401233	LINT LIFTER
Registration Number:	1547439	BUZZ-OFF
Registration Number:	2225868	HANDY HELPER
Registration Number:	2378425	PET HAIR PIC-UP
Registration Number:	2225731	BIG DADDY
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0365

900111310

Registration Number: 2247676 TACKYVAC Registration Number: 2303581 CLOTHING GEAR Registration Number: 2398760 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2579754 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2345235 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2595277 EVERCARE Registration Number: 1856783 MAGIK BRUSH Registration Number: 1855802 STICKY WICKET Registration Number: 0821751 D LINT IT Registration Number: 0700517 HELMAC Registration Number: 1067591 HELMAC Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 1366720 ROTHCORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 7836642	
Registration Number: 2398760 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2579754 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2345235 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2595277 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2548826 PET NECESSITIES Registration Number: 1856783 MAGIK BRUSH Registration Number: 0821751 D LINT IT Registration Number: 0781744 FABRI-COMB Registration Number: 0700517 HELMAC Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 0854915 ROLL-N-RINSE Registration Number: 1366720 ROTHCORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 7	
Registration Number: 2579754 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2345235 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2595277 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2548826 PET NECESSITIES Registration Number: 1856783 MAGIK BRUSH Registration Number: 1855802 STICKY WICKET Registration Number: 0821751 D LINT IT Registration Number: 0781744 FABRI-COMB Registration Number: 0700517 HELMAC Registration Number: 1067591 HELMAC Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 1366720 ROTH-CORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78267016 LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCES Serial Number:	
Registration Number: 2345235 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2595277 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2548826 PET NECESSITIES Registration Number: 1856783 MAGIK BRUSH Registration Number: 1855802 STICKY WICKET Registration Number: 0821751 D LINT IT Registration Number: 070517 HELMAC Registration Number: 1067591 HELMAC Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 0854915 ROLL-N-RINSE Registration Number: 1366720 ROTHCORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number:	
Registration Number: 2595277 EVERCARE Registration Number: 2548826 PET NECESSITIES Registration Number: 1856783 MAGIK BRUSH Registration Number: 1855802 STICKY WICKET Registration Number: 0821751 D LINT IT Registration Number: 0781744 FABRI-COMB Registration Number: 0700517 HELMAC Registration Number: 1067591 HELMAC Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 1366720 ROTH-CORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number: 2548826 PET NECESSITIES Registration Number: 1856783 MAGIK BRUSH Registration Number: 1855802 STICKY WICKET Registration Number: 0821751 D LINT IT Registration Number: 0781744 FABRI-COMB Registration Number: 0700517 HELMAC Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 1366720 ROTH-CORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 78267016 LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCES Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number: 1856783 MAGIK BRUSH Registration Number: 1855802 STICKY WICKET Registration Number: 0821751 D LINT IT Registration Number: 0781744 FABRI-COMB Registration Number: 0700517 HELMAC Registration Number: 1067591 HELMAC Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 0854915 ROLL-N-RINSE Registration Number: 1366720 ROTHCORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number: 1855802 STICKY WICKET Registration Number: 0821751 D LINT IT Registration Number: 0781744 FABRI-COMB Registration Number: 0700517 HELMAC Registration Number: 1067591 HELMAC Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 0854915 ROLL-N-RINSE Registration Number: 1366720 ROTHCORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number: 0781744 FABRI-COMB Registration Number: 0700517 HELMAC Registration Number: 1067591 HELMAC Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 0854915 ROLL-N-RINSE Registration Number: 1366720 ROTHCORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number: 0781744 FABRI-COMB Registration Number: 0700517 HELMAC Registration Number: 1067591 HELMAC Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 0854915 ROLL-N-RINSE Registration Number: 1366720 ROTHCORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number: 0700517 HELMAC Registration Number: 1067591 HELMAC Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 0854915 ROLL-N-RINSE Registration Number: 1366720 ROTHCORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 78267016 LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCES Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number: 1067591 HELMAC Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 0854915 ROLL-N-RINSE Registration Number: 1366720 ROTHCORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 78267016 LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCES Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number: 0812516 LINT PIC-UP Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 0854915 ROLL-N-RINSE Registration Number: 1366720 ROTHCORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 78267016 LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCES Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number: 1445214 MAGIK FUZZ BUSTER Registration Number: 0854915 ROLL-N-RINSE Registration Number: 1366720 ROTHCORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 78267016 LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCES Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number:0854915ROLL-N-RINSERegistration Number:1366720ROTHCORPRegistration Number:1337438SHOE SHAPERSRegistration Number:1138789ZIP STRIPRegistration Number:1402216LINT AWAYRegistration Number:2855123SWEEP 'N CLEANSerial Number:78355462AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOMESerial Number:78267016LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCESSerial Number:78291722OPTIMESHSerial Number:78300272CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number: 1366720 ROTHCORP Registration Number: 1337438 SHOE SHAPERS Registration Number: 1138789 ZIP STRIP Registration Number: 1402216 LINT AWAY Registration Number: 2855123 SWEEP 'N CLEAN Serial Number: 78355462 AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOME Serial Number: 78267016 LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCES Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number:1337438SHOE SHAPERSRegistration Number:1138789ZIP STRIPRegistration Number:1402216LINT AWAYRegistration Number:2855123SWEEP 'N CLEANSerial Number:78355462AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOMESerial Number:78267016LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCESSerial Number:78291722OPTIMESHSerial Number:78300272CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number:1138789ZIP STRIPRegistration Number:1402216LINT AWAYRegistration Number:2855123SWEEP 'N CLEANSerial Number:78355462AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOMESerial Number:78267016LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCESSerial Number:78291722OPTIMESHSerial Number:78300272CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number:1402216LINT AWAYRegistration Number:2855123SWEEP 'N CLEANSerial Number:78355462AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOMESerial Number:78267016LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCESSerial Number:78291722OPTIMESHSerial Number:78300272CLASSICFIT	
Registration Number:2855123SWEEP 'N CLEANSerial Number:78355462AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOMESerial Number:78267016LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCESSerial Number:78291722OPTIMESHSerial Number:78300272CLASSICFIT	
Serial Number:78355462AROMATHERAPY FOR YOUR HOMESerial Number:78267016LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCESSerial Number:78291722OPTIMESHSerial Number:78300272CLASSICFIT	
Serial Number:78267016LITTLE THINGS, BIG DIFFERENCESSerial Number:78291722OPTIMESHSerial Number:78300272CLASSICFIT	
Serial Number: 78291722 OPTIMESH Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Serial Number: 78300272 CLASSICFIT	
Serial Number: 78300279 SMARTFIT	
Serial Number: 78322323 LINT PIC-UP AND GO!	
Serial Number: 78333182 SKINDITIONER	
Serial Number: 78342760 LINT ROLL AND GO	
Serial Number: 78367565 ULTIMATE	
Serial Number: 78380021 DURAFRESH	
Serial Number: 78388906 POP-UP LINT PIC-UP	
Serial Number: 78388918 POP-UP LINT PIC-UP AND GO	
Serial Number: 78388925 POP-UP LINT ROLLER	

REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0366

Serial Number:	78388933	POP-UP LINT ROLL AND GO
Serial Number:	78404687	EASY ERASER
Serial Number:	78404682	ULTRA SCOUR
Serial Number:	78410352	SOOTHING ALOE
Serial Number:	78456624	CLOSETRENDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6475.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	07/15/2008

Total Attachments: 10

source=Wachovia - Trademark Release Term Agent#page1.tif source=Wachovia - Trademark Release Term Agent#page2.tif source=Wachovia - Trademark Release Term Agent#page3.tif source=Wachovia - Trademark Release Term Agent#page4.tif source=Wachovia - Trademark Release Term Agent#page5.tif source=Wachovia - Trademark Release Term Agent#page6.tif source=Wachovia - Trademark Release Term Agent#page7.tif source=Wachovia - Trademark Release Term Agent#page8.tif source=Wachovia - Trademark Release Term Agent#page9.tif source=Wachovia - Trademark Release Term Agent#page9.tif source=Wachovia - Trademark Release Term Agent#page10.tif

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS (TERM AGENT)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as collateral and administrative agent under that certain Term Loan and Security Agreement dated September 30, 2004 ("Term Agent"), does hereby release, relinquish, discharge and convey to THE EVERCARE **COMPANY**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), any and all right, title or interest that Term Agent has, or may have, in and to the trademark applications and the trademarks of Assignee pursuant to one or more Trademark Security Agreements (collectively, the "Security Agreements") listed on Schedule A attached hereto recorded on October 14, 2004, at Reel No. 002957, Frame 0905 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (altogether, the "Released Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Released Trademarks and including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example only, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto.

This Agreement is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Term Agent in the Released Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreements and to reassign to Assignee all of Term Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Term Agent has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, as of July 841, 2008.

> WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent /

("Term Agent")

By: Name: Title:

John Trainor

Director

Doc# US1:5243770v4

STATE OF North Carolina)
COUNTY OF MICHLINDING)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of Suly, 2008, personally appeared John T. Trainer, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is a True tor of Wachovia Bank, National Association, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed by him/her on behalf of said corporation in such capacity.

Notary Public Executed on July 8, 2008
My Commission Expires:

Flbruary 16, 2010
[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Doc#: US1:5243770v4

SCHEDULE A

See Attached.

Doc#: US1.5243770v4

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

		AT BUCKMAN KS	
Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	
SUPER TAC II	United States		Registration Dat
SUPER TAC II	Australia	749,583	7/21/1998
SUPER TAC II	Canada	519,630	6/11/1998
SUPER TAC II	Israel	116152	11/22/1999
SUPER TAC II	United States	1,457,453	3/8/1999
Lintie	United States	803,865	9/15/1987
Lintie	Canada	508,463	2/15/1966
Lint Lift-Ette	United States	1,370,191	11/12/1985
Lint Lift-Ette	Canada	321,938	12/19/1986
Quik Pick	United States	1,381,482	2/4/1986
Lint Lifter	United States	1,401,233	7/15/1986
Lint Lifter	Canada	508,458	2/24/1999
Quik Pick (Stylized)	Canada	323,932	2/20/1987
Buzz-Off	United States	1,547,439	7/11/1989
Buzz Off	Canada	508,460	2/24/1999
Handy Helper	United States	2,225,868	2/23/1999
Handy Helper	Canada	503,504	11/3/1998
Pet Hair Pic-up	United States	2,378,425	8/22/2000
Big Daddy	United States	2,225,731	2/23/1999
Big Daddy	Canada	513,208	7/23/1999
Easy Peel	United States	2,260,609	7/13/1999
Easy Peel	Canada	503,503	11/3/1998
Easy Pecl	Europe	000869,883	11/4/1999

TackyVac	United States		
		2,247,676	5/25/1999
TackyVac	Australia	773,678	2/12/1999
TackyVac	Canada	524014	2/29/2000
TackyVac	Switzerland	459,549	3/17/1999
Tacky-Vac	China	1,688,752	12/28/2001
Tacky-Vac	Europe	945345	1/13/2000
Tacky-Vac	Hong Kong	B16314	3/30/1998
Tacky-Vac	Japan	4,316,882	9/24/1999
Clothing Gear	United States	2,303,581	12/28/1999
Evercare	Australia	783,929	10/29/1999
Evercare	Canada	528,670	5/31/2000
Evercare	Switzerland	465,229	1/27/1999
Evercare	Europe	001056795	1/26/1999
Evercare	Japan	4551123	3/15/2002
Evercare (Class 5)	Mexico	654235	1/27/1999
Evercare (Class 21)	Hong Kong	B16744	11/15/2000
Evercare (Class 8)	Mexico	644,136	2/28/2000
Evercare (Class 16)	Mexico	647454	3/28/2000
Evercare (Class 20)	Mexico	644,137	2/28/2000
Evercare (Class 21)	Mexico	614121	6/18/1999
Evercare (Class 5,21)	United States	2,398,760	10/24/2000
Evercare (Class20,22)	United States	2,579,754	6/11/2002

Evercare (Stylized) (Class 5,20,21)	United States	2,345,235	4/25/2000
Evercare (Stylized) (Class 5,8,16,20,21,22)	Australia	809896	5/26/2000
Evercare (Stylized)	Canada	1032633	8/17/2001
Evercare (Stylized) (Class 5,8,16,18,20,21)	Switzerland	470,246	10/12/1999
Evercare (Stylized) (Class 3,18,20,21,22)	Europe	001351741	10/14/1999
Evercare (Stylized) (Class 5)	Hong Kong	B02122	1/30/2002
Evercare (Stylized) (Class 5,20,21,22)	Japan	4542248	2/8/2002
Evercare (Stylized) (Class 1,20,21,22)	Republic of Korea	485163	1/10/2001
Evercare (Stylized) (Class 5)	Mexico	642,564	2/23/2000
Evercare (Stylized) (Class 20)	Hong Kong	ВО9924НК	4/16/1999
Evercare (Stylized) (Class 8)	Mexico	638,926	1/27/2000
Evercare (Stylized) (Class 20)	Mexico	639,587	1/28/2000
Evercare (Stylized) (Class 22)	Mexico	640,564	2/23/200
Evercare (Stylized) (Class 21)	Mexico	639,566	2/23/200
Evercare and Design	United States	2,595,277	7/16/2002
Helmac	Australia	235751	1/19/1970
· · ·			

Helmac	Consider		
	Canada	168460	3/26/1970
Helmac	Switzerland	466,615	11/11/1999
Helmac	Japan	1613303	8/30/1983
Pet Necessities	United States	2,548,826	3/19/2002
Magik Brush	United States	1,856,783	10/4/1994
Magik Brush	Japan	2,378,490	2/28/2002
Sticky Wicket	United States	1,855,802	9/27/1994
D Lint It	United States	821,751	1/3/1967
Fabri-Comb	United States	781,744	12/15/1964
Helmac	United States	700,517	7/5/1960
Helmac	United States	1,067,591	6/14/1977
Lint Away	Canada	258,987	5/22/1981
Lint Pic-Up	United States	812,516	8/9/1966
Lint Pic-Up	Canada	166,649	12/5/1969
Lint Pic-Up	Japan	1,921,737	12/24/1986
Magik Fuzz Buster	United States	1,445,214	6/30/1987
Roll-N-Rinse	United States	854,915	8/13/1968
Rothcorp	United States	1,366,720	10/22/1985
Shoe Shapers	United States	1,337,438	5/21/1985
Zip Strip	United States	1,138,789	8/19/1980
Zip Strip	Canada	259731	6/12/1981
Roth Design	Australia	423082	3/1/1985
nt Away and Design	United States	1,402,216	7/22/1986
Sweep 'N Clean	United States	2,855,123	6/15/2004

Kwik Peel and Design	Canada	481,498	8/26/1997
Triangle Design	Canada	244,958	5/16/1980
Tydee	Canada	153,324	9/22/1967
			1

Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Application Date
Evercare (Design)	Canada	1032634	10/15/1999
Sweep 'N Clean	Canada	1,174,364	4/10/2003
Aromatherapy for	United States	78/355,462	1/22/2004
Your Home			
Little Things, Big Differences	United States	78/267,016	6/25/2003
Little Things, Little Differences	Canada	1,200,973	12/19/2003
Optimesh	Canada	1,195,330	10/29/2003
Optimesh	United States	78/291,722	8/25/2003
Classicfit	United States	78/300,272	9/15/2003
SmartFit	United States	78/300,279	9/15/2003
Lint Pic-Up and Go!	United States	78/322,323	11/3/2003
Lint Roll and Go!	Canada	1,209,641	3/9/2004
Skinditioner	United States	78/333,182	11/25/2003
Lint Roll and Go	United States	78/342,760	12/18/2003
Lint Roll and Go	Canada	1,209,640	3/9/2004
Ultimate	United States	78/367,565	2/13/2004
Durafresh	United States	78/380,021	3/8/2004
Durafresh	Canada	1,229,570	9/8/2004
Durafresh	Mexico	not yet received	9/8/2004

Pop-Up Lint Pic-Up	United States	78/388,906	3/23/2004
Pop-Up Lint Pic-Up and Go	United States	78/388,918	3/23/2004
Pop-Up Lint Roller	United States	78/388,925	3/23/2004
Pop-Up Lint Roll and Go	United States	78/388,933	3/23/2004
Easy Eraser	United States	78/404,687	4/20/2004
Ultra Scour	United States	78/404,682	4/20/2004
Soothing Aloe	United States	78/410,352	4/29/2004
Closetrends	United States	78/456,624	7/26/2004

RECORDED: 07/15/2008